STATE CAPITOL 201 W. CAPITOL AVENUE, ROOM 216 JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65101



(573) 751-3222 WWW.GOVERNOR.MO.GOV

Michael L. Parson

GOVERNOR STATE OF MISSOURI

June 10, 2019

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 100<sup>th</sup> GENERAL ASSEMBLY FIRST REGULAR SESSION

Herewith I return to you Conference Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 8 entitled:

## AN ACT

To appropriate money for the expenses, grants, refunds, and distributions of the Department of Public Safety and the several divisions and programs thereof to be expended only as provided in Article IV, Section 28 of the Constitution of Missouri, and to transfer money among certain funds for the period beginning July 1, 2019, and ending June 30, 2020.

On June 10, 2019, I approved Conference Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 8.

Respectfully Submitted,

Michael L. Parson Governor